RESOLUTION NO. 97-123

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE BILL RELATING TO NASSAU COUNTY WHICH PROVIDES FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE SUM OF \$100,000 OF GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Department of Revenue failed to implement the Ninth Cent Gas Tax collections in a timely manner; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Revenue has admitted that they failed to implement the tax and has taken full responsibility for the error; and

WHEREAS, Nassau County vitally needs the \$100,000 in order to compensate the county for the loss of revenue.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this <u>21st</u> day of April, 1997, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

1. The County Commission supports the passage of the proposed bill as drafted by the Department of Revenue.

2. Urges the Florida Legislature to pass the bill as provided by the Department of Revenue.

3. Directs that copies of this Resolution be provided to Senator Charles Williams, Representative George Crady, the President of the Florida Senate, and the Speaker of the Florida House of Representatives.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

JOHN A. CRAWFORD Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

J. M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR. Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE NASSAU COUNTY ATTORNEY:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN